## **SEL-2243** Power Coupler

Power Coupler for the SEL-2240 Axion System

Part Number:		2	2	4	3			X
Power Supply Rating								
125/250 Vdc; 120/240 Vac						1		
24/48 Vdc						2		
Communications Ports								
Two 10/100BASE-T							1	
Two 100BASE-FX (Multimode)*							2	
Two 100BASE-LX10 (Single-mode)*							4	
Conformal Coat								
None								
Conformal Coated Circuit Boards*								
Accessories								
RJ45 EtherCAT Cable, Shielded		C	52	7 F				
* Additional Cost								

Note: The SEL-2243 is used with an SEL-2242 I/O Chassis/Backplane. The SEL-2243 comes standard with a printed module datasheet.

Making Electric Power Safer, More Reliable, and More Economical ®

SEL SCHWEITZER ENGINEERING LABORATORIES, INC.

2350 NE Hopkins Court - Pullman, WA 99163 USA Phone: +1.509.332.1890 - Fax: +1.509.332.7990